Division of Corporations **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H19000039893 3)))



H190000398933ABC9

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6381

From:

: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP Account Name

Account Number : 119990000077

Phone Fax Number

: (407)649-4016 : (407)841-0168

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Fmail A	ddress:		

## DOMESTICATION

### **Carvel Family Corporation**

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count .	04
Estimated Charge	\$120.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

#### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327		
Tallahassee, FL 32314  SUBJECT: Carvel Family Corporation		
Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:		
FEES:  Certificate of Domestication \$ 50.00 Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy \$ 78.75 Total to domesticate and file \$128.75	19 153 - 27 19: 51	
Certificate of Status \$ 8.75	ال. نسط ا	
Name (printed or typed)		
Address		
City, State & Zip		
Daytime Telephone Number		

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

INHS53 (12/12)

#### CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

The	undersigned.	Steven Carvel .	President
		(Name)	(Title)
of 7	The Carvel	Co.	a foreign corporation,
_		(Corporation Name) h s. 607.1801, Florida Statutes, does hereby o	
1.	The date on which corporation was first formed was January 1 , 1946		iary 1 , 1946 .
2.	The jurisdiction where the above named corporation was first formed, incorporated, or otherwise came into being was Maine		
	The name of twas The Ca	the corporation immediately prior to the filing arvel Co.	g of this Certificate of Domestication
	The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of incorporation, to be filed pursuant to s. 607.0202 and 607.0401 with this certificate is Carvel Family Company		
;	administratio	on that constituted the seat, siege social, or properties of the corporation, or any other equivalent judgment in the filing of the Certificate of Domesti	urisdiction under applicable law,
	Attached are to s. 607.180	Florida articles of incorporation to complete (	he domestication requirements pursuant
I an	President	, of The Carvel Co.	
		d to sign this Certificate of Domestication on day of December  (Authorized Signature)	. 2018
		Filing Fee: Certificate of Domestication Articles of Incorporation and Certified Total to domesticate and file	\$ 50.00 Copy \$ 78.75 \$128.75

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

Wetzstein, Maria

ARTICLE I NAME			
THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE:			
Carvel Family Company			_
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/MAILING ADDRESS IS: Principal Address	Mailing Address		
13001 Gabor Avenue	13001 Gabor Avenue		
Orlando, Florida 32827	Orlando, Florida 32827		
		<del></del>	=
ARTICLE III PURPOSE		- E3 -	: =
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZ	ED:	•••	
Transaction of lawful business.		2	٠.
		Ç.JI	- <u>*</u>
			•
			_
			-
			-
			-
		·	
			-
			-
			_

ARTICLE IV	SHARES	1,000	·
THE NUMBER OF SHA	ARES OF STOCK IS:	1,000	<del> </del>

Wetzstein, Maria

# ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:

Title/Namc	Title/Name
Steven Carvel, President and Director	Shelley Carvel, Treasurer and Director
13001 Gabor Avenue	13001 Gabor Avenue
Orlando, Florida 32827	Orlando, Florida 32827
Title/Name	Title/Name
Title/Name	Title/Name
Title/Name	Title/Name

Signature/Incorporator

Hetzstein, Maria

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT A	
THE NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS (P.O. BOX NOT ACCES	TABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS:
Steven Carvel	
13001 Gabor Avenue	
Orlando, Florida 32827	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	
THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INCORPORATOR IS:	•
Steven Carvel	
13001 Gabor Avenue	
Orlando, Florida 32827	
***************	********************
HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEP	T SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE
STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS C	
ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGR	EE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.
Stem Camb	12/21/2018
Signature/Registered Agent	Date
Ster Canal	12/21/218
Signature/Incorporator	Datc